FIREARMS AUCTION

AUGUST 6, 10:00 AM

Located: 222 South Seventh Street Terre Haute, Indiana
TERRE HAUTE POLICE DEPARMENT-OWNERS

NOTE: BIDDING NOT OPEN TO THE PUBLIC,

ONLY CURRENT FFL’S ALLOWED TO BID.

PLEASE BRING A CURRENT COPY OF LICENCE TO
REGISTER FOR THE AUCTION. (see terms listed below)
270 FIREARMS INCLUDING LONG AND HANDGUNS.

Serial
Make Model Cal Number
1 Marlin 804L 229 UNK
2 Noble 660 129 D11214
3 Chinese SKS UNK 7.62x39 1839893
4 IMPTD 20P 22LR A586865
5 New England Pardner 20g NP384982
6 Mossberg 715T 22LR ELH3459128
Thomson/Center
7 Arms ML 50 29416
8 Century Arms RAS47 UNK RAS47083436
9 Marlin 60 22LR 5296356
10 Mossberg 188KD 410 372792
11 Marlin 60 22LR 19371579
12 Mossberg 185D-B 20g UNK
13 Marlin 60 22LR 13351488
14 Ruger Ranch Rifle 223 195-25940
15 SKS UNK 7.62 733337
16 Maverick 88 129 MV06926E
17 Remington 870 129 A190350M
18 Mossberg 500A 129 L594292
19 Remington 870 129 A172756M
20 Sears Roebuck 14 20g UNK
21 Mossberg 500E 410 L469643
22 Remington 870tB 129 UNK
23 Tavor X95 T2003838
24 Remington 870 129 A329592M
25 UNK UNK 129 1012475
26 Winchester 1300 129 L3048271
27 Remington 870 129 A154246M
28 IMBEL UNK UNK PAC2456
29 American Arms UNK 12g double UNK
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New England
SKS
Westernfield
Hi-Point
Ruger
Sears Roebuck
Maverick
Mossberg
New England
Remington
Remington
Savage Arms
Remington
Remington
H&R
Winchester
Remington
Stevens
Norinco
Marlin
Remington
Remington
Remington
Remington
Ruger
Remington
Remington
Maverick
New England

Wards-Westernfield

Remington
Winchester
Remington
Glenfield
Sears Roebuck
Mossberg
Mossberg
Remington
Rossi
Savage
New England
Marlin
H&R
DPMS

Pardner Pump
UNK
846
995
1022
43-103
88
500BB
Pardner
870
870
64
870
870
Topper 098
1500 XTR
1100
66-B
ML-01
60
552
870
870
870
10/22
870
870
88
Pardner
UNK
UNK
02-22
870
60
101.4
500A
500A
870
R92RH
110
Pardner SBI
60
UNK
A-15

barrel
129
UNK
22LR
9Immx19
22LR
22
129
169
129
129
129
22LR
129
209
129
129
129
22LR
129
22LR
22
129
129
129
22LR
129
129
129
20g
20g
UNK
229
129
22LR
209
129
129
129
44mag
3006
129
22
129
UNK

NY508057
D-68101
B23191
F53736
157842
UNK
MV21617A
D52460
NH254574
A154184M
A329583M
1128464
A372396M
RS54623G
213923
NX001705
M173721V
UNK
00756
04136799
UNK
W3146671V
S$978447V
A162029M
24151233
B214512M
C056751M
MV96435X
NR270558
UNK
65779
UNK
B258998M
26207796
UNK
P427164
R904383
A329604M
M173594
F130786
NH465580
15303823
A427267
FFA014814
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Ruger
S&W
New England
New England

Beretta
Savage
Ruger
New England
New England
SKS
Trooper
Mossberg
UNK
J Stevens
Marlin
Remington
Stevens
Century Arms
Mossberg
Kodiak
SKS
Crickett
Mossberg
HR
Winchester
Winchester
Remington

American Tactical
Thomson/Center

Arms
Remington
Bushmaster
Mossberg

Henry Repeating

Arms
Mossberg
High Point
JC Higgins

Winchester
HK*
Charter Arms
Mossberg
GP WASR
Andro Corp

10/22
M&P 15-22
Pardner SBI

Pardner P
390 Silver
Mallard

Mark Il
Mini-14
Pardner SBI
243
Assault Rifle
490
71510
UNK
UNK
UNK
870
320
R1A1
UNK
260
Assault Rifle
UNK
500
SB
UNK
62
770
TACPX2

UNK
1918
XM15-E2S
Bull Pup

UNK
500A
995
58317
190
MP5
Explorer Il
715T
UNK
ACI-15

22
22
410
129

129
22
223
129
Handi Rifle
347
UNK
22
129
22
UNK
209
129
308
20
22
7.62
22
129
129
22
22
UNK
129

50 cal
UNK
223
129

229
129
9mm
129
22
22
UNK
22
7.62x39
multi

239-20541
HBS9762
NG396389
NM269730

X12172E
416493
182-28742
NF241844
NT220888
9030840
UNK
EMF3784603
UNK
UNK
103078
AB4213244
130783F
AD6108935
P052083
UNK
1500986
814688
U299039
260875
651653
97372A
M71578565
Y15PA23361

K8584
5075
ARG200153
K079680

472740H
P099208
B65250
UNK
B1360231
HR008007
B006553
EMB3664249
FM3511
J2-010882
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Industries
Inter Arms
S&W
Kel-Tec
Kel-Tec
Colt
RG10
Taurus
S&W
Bryco Arms
Ruger
Beretta
Raven

Charter Arms
Hi Point
FIE
Phoenix
Omega
Taurus
Rock Island
Glock
Phoenix Arms
H&R
Glock
Inter Arms
Glock

Walther
North American
Arms

Makarov
Taurus
High Point
S&W
Taurus
Ruger
Inter Arms
Taurus
S&W
S&W
Ruger
S&WwW
H&R
Hi Point
Czech Armory

UNK
Bodyguard
P-11
Luger
Commander
UNK
UNK
38 Special
Jennings
Black Hawk
3032 Tomcat

P25
Police
Undercover

UNK
UNK
P51
RG12
PT111
200
27
HP22A
04.32.6
19
Helwan
27
P22

UNK
P64
709
JHP
SW40C
PT22
LCP
08
Ultra-lite
SW40VE
M&P 9 Sheild
Black Hawk
UNK
UNK
C9
70

38
UNK
9mm
9mm
UNK

22
UNK
UNK
9mm

45

32

25

38 special
9mm
38 Special
25
UNK
9mm
38 special
UNK
22
UNK
9mm
9mm
40
22

22
9mm
9mm

.45

.40

.22

.380

.22

.38 Special

.40
.45
.41mag
357mag
.32
9mm
765

W166404
CBB5895BG38
AP130
ACX62
NC171
717416
EW32268
BEJ0044
1492665
4735992
DAA366548
19669

1117598
P185825
ST02273
13035
10164
TLM64506
RIA1648161
DGN201US
4309941
109604
BCBU818
1075946
WUL377
L412032

L116377
ES11455
TJWI1668
X4233210
PAL4470
AUJ07963
373-8583
5008
HT23383
DVH6306
HYD2576
47-32391
4D88247
500002
P1784366
712178
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195
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Hi Point
S&W
1.J.
Jimenez Arms
Bauer
Hi Point
Taurus
Taurus
Taurus
Bryco Arms
Taurus
Hi Point
Hi Point
S&W
Taurus
Hi Point
Cobra
Hi Point
Ruger
Diamondback

North American

Arms
H&R
Hi Point
Hi Point
Taurus
Raven Arms
Bryco Arms
S&W
Sig Sauer
S&W
Phoenix Arms
Hi Point
RTS
Volcanic
Jimenez Arms
Kel-Tec
S&W
Taurus
Springfield
FIE
Spiller & Burr
Taurus
Glock
ATI

JHP
SD40VE
Sealed 8

JA22

UNK

C9
PT140
UNK
PT92
Jennings Nine
PT111G2
JHP
C9
SWav
PT140
C9
FS380
C9
Single-Six
DB380

UNK
732
CF380
JHP
Revolver
MP-25
Jennings Nine
Revolver
P229
Airweight
HP22
CF380
1966
V22
JA380
P-11
M&P 40 Shield
PT24/7
XD
Titan
Revolver
PT809
20
1911

.45
.40
UNK
.22
.25
9mm
.40

.38 Special

9mm
9mm
9mm
.45
9mm
9mm
.40
9mm
.380
9mm
.22
.38

.22
.32
.380
.45
.22
.25
9Imm
.38
.40

.38 Special

.22
.380
.22
.22
.380
9mm
.40
9mm
.45
.380
.36
9mm
10mm
.45

X4280251
HEL6957
N23860
1141873
56709
P1607690
SAM92811
1034560
TQF85180
1305500
T1S68109
X4292523
P1905986
PBA9614
SSL57219
P1823970
FS110948
P10003609
108610
ZH4256

VT07093
AF71488
P873474
X4307534
CX46012
697985
1443835
517077
AE41361
D929633
4103629
P8078712
403651
UNK
49652
66726
HSX2030
TGR70766
XD690578
B72457
283
TJW43902
BAXX337
ML114620
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237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245

Eibar
H&R
S&W
Beretta
Excam
RG
Mauser
Walther
S&W
Hi Point
Jimenez Arms
Taurus
S&W

Honor Defense
RG
Diamondback
FIE
S&W
Rock Island
Kel-Tec
Diamondback
Hi Point
Raven
Walther
Raven
Ruger
Excam
Taurus
Davis Industries
Cobra
S&W
Hopkins & Allen
Hi Point
Taurus
Ruger
Taurus
Welby
Davis Industries
PB
Ruger
lver Johnson
Makarov
Ruger
S&W

Eafast
Revolver
Bodyguard
21A
GT27
RG26
UNK
PP
Bodyguard
C9
J.A.
PT738
SD9VE
Honor Guard
(9x19)
RG40
DB9
Little Ranger
SWOVE
206
P-11
DB380
Cc9
P-25
PPQ
MP-25
LCP
GT27
PT 111 Pro
P380
Denali
SD40VE
Revolver
JCP
PT111
LCP
G2C
Mark IV
LB-9
UNK
LCP
Revolver
P-64
P95DC

M&P 40 Shield

.380
.32
.380
.22
.25
.25
6.35
9mm
.380
9mm
.25
.380
9mm

Imm

.38 Special

Imm
.22
Imm

.38 Special

9mm
.380
9mm
.25
9Imm
.25
.380
.25
9mm
.380
.380
.40
UNK
.40
9mm
.380
9mm
.38
9mm
7.65
UNK
UNK
9mm
9mm
.40

77029
58564
KAMS5071
DAA425718
MI77916
U062796
254678
26877
EAS2336
P1695365
61840
1D107918
FYY9643

0005572
R154190
YA4069
TX53885
DWF6264
RIA826986
AAA4C39
ZF3497
P1914410
235442
FCB5294
1515839
371069882
54897
TBW92260
AP400721
K15069
HFW8924
3905
X7103212
TUL19288
375-56188
TLN52511
108560
D073911
599321
374-31073
32549
RZ08851
312-98698
LEH5561



246 Taurus PT709 9mm TCS09161
247 S&W SD40VE .40 FXE9363
248 Walther PPKI/S .22 136689
249 Glock 19 GEN4 9mm ZBE292
250 Kahr CwW40 .40 FF6002
251 Hi Point C9 9nn P1788022
252 Kel-Tec P-40 .40 95287
253 Sig Sauer P320 9mm 58C045228
254 Cobra CA-380 .380 CP099143
255 Tanfoglio Giuseppe CAT10302 .45 EA07072
256 Taurus PT111G2 9mm T1080280
257 Rock Island 206 .38 special R1A1770113
258 S&W M&P 9 Sheild 9mm HVZ4654
259 Ruger LC9 Imm 320-74886
260 Taurus Millennium Pro .40 SWD52652
261 RG Revolver .22 985080
262 S&W SD9VE 9mm HFB0413
263 Rossi M971 .357 mag F084454
264 Charter Arms Off Duty .38 Special 886748
265 Colt Detective Special .38 special DO0004R
266 FIE Titan .25 D909128
267 Phoenix Arms HP22A .22 4379181
268 Ruger P89 9Imm 315-38412
269 Cobra CA-380 .380 CP126535
270 Walther P22 .22 L291900

TERMS: Cash, Approved Check, Visa/Mastercard (3% Transaction Fee Charge).

PELL AUCTION COMPANY
BRAZIL, INDIANA
(812) 448-3697
Chris Pell
AU01025984

Brady Pell
AU19800002
AUCTION CENTER
AC31400029



